
Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Name of Company 

Form 4.20 

[99 
For Official Use 

Company Number 

06817015 

Wholesale Electro (Leeds) Limited 

| / Vike 
John Twizell 

St Andrew House 
119-121 The Headrow 

Leeds 

LS1 5JW 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 
as at 12 February 2013 

Signed Date 12 February 2013 

[/ 
Geoffrey Martin & Co 
St Andrew House 

119-121 The Headrow 

Leeds 

LS1 5JW 

Ref WHOLO01/JTIMGVK 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 

For Official Use 

Insolvency Section Post Room 

OL 
19/02/2013 

COMPANIES HOUSE 

#215



Rule 434-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Wholesale Electro (Leeds) Limited 

on the 12 February 2013 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

oO 
Full Name Alwouens [Att Lay riter 

Signed A P72 e > 

Dated JL - 22 - Jor} 



Wholesale Electro (Leeds) Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 12 February 2013 

A - Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 
E £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge. 

Book Debts 202,593 140,572 

Ltoyds TSB Commercial Finance Limited (98,840) (98,840) 

Surplus c/d 103,753 41,732 

Motor vehicles 3,859 3,300 

Rent deposit 3,000 3,000 
Max Industrial (distraint) (3,000) (4,000) 

Deficiency c/d 3,859 2,300 

Assets subject to floating charge. 

Furniture & Equipment 3,201 2,350 

Stock 95,633 7,000 

me 98,834 9,350 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors §3,382 

Signature Lhd Zee <5 Date Le: od - aos) 



Wholesale Electro (Leeds) Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 12 February 2013 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 53,382 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 4,611 

4,611 
Estimated surplus as regards preferential creditors 48,771 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors ~ 

48,771 

Estimated prescrbed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward) 12,754 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 36,017 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

Lloyds TSB Bank Pie 24,814 

24,814 
Estimated surplus of assets after floating charges 11,203 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 12,754 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 23,957 

SURPLUS B/D 
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 167,295 
Employees - redundancy/PIL 8,014 
Directors Loan Account 3,881 
Credit Card 4,042 

Purchase Invoice Provision 18,302 
H M Revenue & Customs (VAT) 39,666 

H M Revenue & Customs (PAYE/NIC) 6,343 

247,543 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (223,586) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (223,586) 

(ssued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 100 

100 
Estimated total deficiency as regards members (223,686) 

Signature Khe! 2 Date _/. Ls > Xe /3



|[EH Joqeg 

‘Je}e\A-9y}-UO-uOYNO 
9% anuaAsy 